November 18, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A (1) of the Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we 

would like to inform you that the Company has invested ₹ 100,00,00,050/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore and fifty 

only) in the equity shares of Blackbuck Finserve Private Limited (“BFPL”), a wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Company by way of subscription to Right Issue. 

Being a wholly owned subsidiary, there is no change in the shareholding percentage of the Company in BFPL,

[...]

Name of the target entity, details in brief such as 

size, turnover etc.  

Blackbuck Finserve Private Limited (“BFPL”) is a 

Private Company with Turnover of ₹ 54.60 million as 

on March 31, 2025.  

The Company has invested 66,66,667 Equity Shares 

of BFPL for a total consideration of ₹ 100,00,00,050/- 

(Rupees One Hundred Crore and fifty only).  

Whether the acquisition would fall within related 

party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/ 

promoter group/ group companies have any 

interest in the entity being acquired?  

If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and